超⼤电流承载能⼒，优异的热稳定性 带第⼆路⾮稳压输出电压的开关稳压器
产品特征 Features 产品应⽤Applications
RoHS compliant,REACH Compliant,HF
  Flat wire structure, ultra-low resistance
High current carrying capacity; Excellent thermal stability.
命名⽅式Naming method
产品结构Structure 电⽓原理Schematic diagram
磁芯

封装尺⼨/Dimension
类型/Type
 铜线形状/Conductor Geometry
外观代码/Visual identification
标称电感/Nominal inductance value
 扁平线绕线结构，超低内阻 升压或降压电源电路转换器
 符合环保要求 ⾼电流要求驱动电路滤波
耦合电感，串/并联灵活切换，可⽤于不同场景  voltage
电感公差/Acceptable tolerance
132100 Y 2R2M
产品系列
Product Type
T   Taping Reel
包装方式 /Pachaging Code
外观尺⼨Mechanical Dimensions                                                            (Units:mm)
GEEF185135Y 18.5±0.3 21.0Max 13.5Max 3.0Ref 3.0Ref 7.7Ref 7.7Ref 4.00 5.70 3.60 5.00
2.80 5.00
GEEF132125Y 13.2±0.3 15.5Max 12.5Max 2.4Ref 3.2Ref 5.0Ref 7.6Ref 4.00 5.70 2.80 5.00
GEEF132100Y 13.2±0.3 15.5Max 10.5Max 2.4Ref 3.2Ref 5.0Ref 7.6Ref 4.00 5.70
A B C D E F1 F2 G1 G2 H I项⽬Item
产品系列Part No.
专业电感研发生产供应商
产品特性Electrical Specifications

影响部件温度，应在最终应⽤中验证部件温度。
   The part temperature(ambient + temp.rise) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,component placement,PCB
trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature.Part temperature should be verified in the end appliction.
5.由于产品改进，产品规格可能会不定期更改，恕不另行通知。
   Due to product improvement，the specifications may be changed discontinuously without advance notice.
规格型号 初始电感 DCR1=DCR2(mΩ) 温升电流 饱和电流
GEEF132125 SERIES
table
Part Number L1=L2(μH) 典型值Typ. 最⼤值Max. Irms1=Irms2(A) Isat1=Isat2(A)
/
8.20±20% 7.64 8.4 13.0 24.0 /
GEEF185135 SERIES
规格型号 初始电感 DCR1=DCR2(mΩ) 温升电流 饱和电流
table
10.0±20% 10.0 11
GEEF132125YMT6R8 6.80±20% 11.3 12.43 14.0 16.0
GEEF185135YMT8R2
GEEF185135YMT100
GEEF185135YMT6R8 6.80±20% 5.55 6.1 13.5 26.0
8.20±20% 13.0 14.3 13.5 14.0 /
GEEF132125YMT100 10.0±20% 13.9 15.29 13.0 13.5 /
GEEF132100YMT4R4 4.40±20% 9.60 10.6 12.0 24.0 /
GEEF132100 SERIES
GEEF132100YMT2R9
GEEF132100YMT3R5
GEEF132100YMT1R7